



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 316/2025, CRL.M.A. 20214/2025 (Stay) &
CRL.M.A. 20215/2025 (Delay 155 days)
HARSHUL GHAI

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).
versus

DIXITA GHAI

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 316/2025, CRL.M.A. 20214/2025 (Stay) &
CRL.M.A. 20215/2025 (Delay 155 days)**

2. The present petition under Section 438 read with Sections 442/528 of the BNSS seeks the following prayers:

“It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed that the record of the trial court may be summoned and the impugned order dated 08.11.2024 may be set-aside, revised and modified in favour of the Petitioner and against the respondent.

Any other relief which this Hon'ble Court deems fit and proper in the circumstances may also be passed in favour of the Petitioner and against the respondent in the interest of justice.”

3. Issue notice.

4. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 10.10.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 16, 2025/bsr/yg