



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 316/2025, CRL.M.A. 20214/2025 STAY

CRL.M.A. 20215/2025 DELAY

HARSHUL GHAI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DIXITA GHAI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

List on 21.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/acm